
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EU) No 222/2011 of 3 March 2011 laying down exceptional measures 
as regards the release of out-of-quota sugar and isoglucose on the Union market at reduced surplus levy during 

marketing year 2010/2011 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 60 of 5 March 2011) 

On page 9, in the Annex: 

for: ‘For the marketing year 2010/2011, the levy referred to in Article 3 of Regulation (EC) No 967/2006 shall not 
apply to the quantities issued of this certificate, subject to the respect of the rules laid down in Commission 
Regulation (EU) No 222/2011, in particular in Article 2(4)(c)’, 

read: ‘For the marketing year 2010/2011, the levy referred to in Article 3 of Regulation (EC) No 967/2006 shall not 
apply to the quantities issued of this certificate, subject to the respect of the rules laid down in Commission 
Regulation (EU) No 222/2011, in particular in Article 2(5)(c)’. 

Corrigendum to Council Decision 2011/106/CFSP of 15 February 2011 on adapting and extending the period of 
application of the measures in Decision 2002/148/EC concluding consultations with Zimbabwe under Article 96 

of the ACP-EC Partnership Agreement 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 43 of 17 February 2011) 

In the contents on the cover page and on page 31, title of the Decision: 

for: ‘Council Decision 2011/106/CFSP of 15 February 2011 …’, 

read: ‘Council Decision 2011/106/EU of 15 February 2011 …’.

EN 21.4.2011 Official Journal of the European Union L 105/79


